FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-10416.1US01

MRD 11.20.00

REC

12-13-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G-10410.10501 10	11547400
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documen	its or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen D. Kariniemi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Realok Building Products, Inc. 909 1st Avenue NW Buffalo, MN 55313
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Attri	5,349,802, dated September 27, 1994
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Bruess Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. Steven C. Bruess Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 20, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Do not detach this portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011314 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

For Value received, Stephen D. Kariniemi

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Realok Building Products, Inc. of 909 1st Avenue NW, Buffalo, MN 55313.

and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) _100%_ of the following:(ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled" Positioner/Fastener"

Invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the United States patent therefor, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number <u>5349802</u>, dated <u>September 27th, 1994</u>; (C) any reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: <u>100</u>% to ASSIGNOR and <u>0</u>% to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, covey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR ashereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Stephen D. Kariniemi

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF WRIGHT

Subscribed and sworn to before me

. 2000/

Notary Bublic

GORDON P. RAISANEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 011314 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 11/20/2000